# CH \$40.00 50947

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM737167

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McBee Associates, Inc.		06/22/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Netsmart Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	3500 Sunrise Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite D122	
City:	Great River	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11739	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5094749	MCBEE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: Joan O. Herman / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52749; 7155
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOAN Optican Herman
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1954415\_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0656

900703173

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, McBee Associates, Inc., a Maryland corporation, having a place of business at 565 East Swedesford Road, Suite 100, Wayne, Pennsylvania (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business the following trademark, for which Assignor owns the following identified United States trademark registration for the services identified therein (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"):

Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date

MCBEE 5094749 December 6, 2016

WHEREAS, Netsmart Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3500 Sunrise Highway, Suite D122, Great River, New York 11739 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all interest in and to the Mark and the above-referenced United States trademark registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the United States trademark registration as listed above, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark, and together with all claims for past infringement(s) of the Mark, including without limitation the right to sue for, collect and recover any and all damages and profits for the same, if any.

Executed this 22nd day of June , 2022.

RECORDED: 06/27/2022

McBEE ASSOCIATES, INC.

By: Michael Dordick (Jun 22, 2022 17:54 EDI)

Printed name: Michael Dordick

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0657